PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4893315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MV CIRCUIT DESIGN, INC.	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKBIRD TECH LLC	
Street Address:	ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2600	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8180485
Patent Number:	8085128
Patent Number:	8179228
Patent Number:	9801791
Patent Number:	8812153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)307-7103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-307-7100

Email: wverlander@blackbird-tech.com

Correspondent Name: BLACKBIRD TECH LLC

Address Line 1: ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MV CIRCUIT DESIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY VERLANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Verlander/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment - MV CIrcuits Patent Portfolio#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045398 FRAME: 0772

504846578

source=Executed Assignment - MV Clrcuits Patent Portfolio#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - MV Clrcuits Patent Portfolio#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045398 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (subject to the May 17, 2016 Settlement and Assignment Agreement entered into between MV Circuit Design, Inc., Rioux Vision, Inc., and Omnicell, Inc. (the "MV-Omnicell Settlement Agreement")), MV Circuit Design, Inc., 691 Grand Street, Vermilion, OH 44089 ("Assignor") owns the entire, exclusive right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. U.S. Patent No. 8,180,485, entitled "Medication dispensing cart," U.S. Patent No. 8,812,153, entitled "Medication dispensing cart," U.S. Patent No. 8,812,153, entitled "Medication dispensing cart," U.S. Patent No. 8,179,228, entitled "Drawer control apparatus," and U.S. Patent No. 9,801,791, entitled "Medication dispensing cart" (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Blackbird Tech LLC d/b/a Blackbird Technologies, One Boston Place, Suite 2600, Boston, MA 02108 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present, and future acts of infringement of the Patents, to prosecute all existing Patents and have any resulting patents issue in the name of Assignee, and to file additional applications based on the Patents and have any resulting patents issue in the name of Assignee.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the separate parties on separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the following individuals the power to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Wendy Verlander

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by themselves or their officers duly authorized on their behalf on the date set forth below:

PATENT REEL: 045398 FRAME: 0774 Date: 12/19/17

Assignor: Markos Paradissis

MV Circuit Design Inc.

State of:

County of:

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Markos Paradissis, who is known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Vecnolus official on this 19 day of Deca be , 2017.

Notary Public: Thurs &

My commission suppres:

THERESA STUCKART NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires 04-24-2022

> PATENT REEL: 045398 FRAME: 0775

Assignee:

Wendy Verlander

Blackbird Tech LLC dba Blackbird Technologies

County of:

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Wendy Verlander, who is known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Concord, MA on this 21 day of Dec , 2017.

Notary Public:

My commission expires: AU915, 2022

GOLNOCSH GHASEMI Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Aug 5, 2022

> **PATENT REEL: 045398 FRAME: 0776**

RECORDED: 03/30/2018